Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



04-20-2001



101681507

PATENTS ONLY

Γ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 162-102

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	see second the etteched enicipal decomposite and the effective for				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Alfred ABÄCHERLI Frank DOPPENBERG (1) 12.01	Name: Granit S.A.				
ralik DOPPENBERG	Internal Address:				
$\forall i$	Street Address: Grand-Chêne 5				
•	Street Address. Grand-Chene 5				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Lausanne				
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Switzerland				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: CH-1003				
Other					
Execution Date: September 2, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:				
	l = = =				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 09/380,378					
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	17 T-1-1 f (27 OFD 2 41)				
N Ad D C C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed				
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	8 The Commission of a homely such oriend to shours our				
Ctroot Address Niver & Vandarbya D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road					
8th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
	1				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT US	THIC CDACE				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin forma	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	A contest and any attached copy is a true copy				
VIV	// k /				
Arthur R. Crawford	April 12, 2001				
	nature Date				
Reg. No. 25,327					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
3/2001 NROCHA2 00000116 09380378					
C:581 40.00 OP /					
<i>1</i>					

516352

PATENT REEL: 011687 FRAME: 0794

					78324
	A C 6	SIGNMENT OF U.S. PA		se No	The second second
(Inventors)	Aflred A		TENI RIGHTS		
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vacconsiderations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to as hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignee) (Address) (for
(Title)	Process for to for which the under patent in the Unite August 24, 19 on September The undersigned	treatment of alkaline ersigned has (have) execute ed States of America or, if n 199 _ or has already filed L	solutions contains don even date herewith of on even date, then has l.S. application Serial No	ing aromatic p an application for executed on 09/380,378	
application or and also to ex deem necess	any interference w kecute separate as ary or expedient ar	s) to execute all papers and a which may be declared and a signments in connection with a further to perform any actional Convention for Protest	iny continuing or divisionant such applications as the which may be necessary	al applications there Assignee may in connection with	reof
The u	undersigned agree(led States patent to	s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	acts which may be neces:	sary to obtain a gr	ant
and all Letters continuing apposite that covenants that (they have) no	s Patent of the Unit plications thereof to at he has (they have ot executed and wi	authorize(s) and request(s) and request(s) and States resulting from sain the said Assignee, as Assive) full right to convey the end in the execute, any agreements.	d application or any division gnee of the entire interest tire interest herein assignant int in conflict herewith.	on or divisions or t, and hereby ed, and that he ha	ıs
this assignme	ent any further ident	grant(s) the firm of NIXON tification which may be nece office for recordation of this	ssary or desirable in orde	power to insert or er to comply with th	า ne
	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned or	the date(s) opposite the	undersigned	
signature(s). Date Septen	nber 2, 1999	Signature of inventor	COLOR	Fadir	
	nber 2, 1999	Signature of inventor	April 1		
Date		Signature of inventor			

Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

264637

PATENT REEL: 011687 FRAME: 0795

Date September 2, 1999

September 2, 1999

Date